RESOLUTION NO. 2258

A RESOLUTION of Port Commission of the Port of Seattle authorizing an official Sister-Port affiliation with the Port of Kobe.

WHEREAS, a Sister-Port relationship between the Port of Seattle and the Port of Kobe has been agreed upon by both parties; and

WHEREAS, the existing ties of friendship, understanding and economic well-being of the two ports can only be enhanced by such a relationship;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the undersigned commissioners of the Port of Seattle that at appropriate ceremonies in Kobe, Japan in May of 1967, and in Seattle, Washington in August of 1967, this historic affiliation will be officially consummated.

ADOPTED by the Port Commission of the Port of Seattle this 25th day of April, 1967, and duly authenticated in open session by the signatures of the Commissioners voting in its favor and the seal of the Commission.

Commissioners